10-13-1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) rd the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commi 101167893 ..... address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Interling Software Corporation **Logical Software Solutions Corporation** Internal Address: OCI ☐ Association Street Address: 11980 NE 24th Street ☐ Individual(s) City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98005 Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Corporation-State: Maryland ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership □ No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Security Agreement □ Other representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Date: June 30, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes □ No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,869,278 N/A Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: document should be mailed: Name: Heidi L. Sachs 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 `Internal Address: Perkins Coie ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account III Charge any additional fees/credit any overpayment to Depost Account No. 50-0665 Street Address: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800 8. Deposit account number: City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98101 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Heidi L. Sachs October 7, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 10/12/1999 NTHAI1 00000238 1869278 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION FC:481 40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## EXHIBIT 8.2(a)(ii)

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Logical Software Solutions Corporation, a Maryland corporation, having its principal offices at 301 Evergreen Drive, Suite 200, Bozeman, Montana 59715 ("Assignor") is the owner of the common law trademarks and all registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in the attached Attachment A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, INTERLINQ Software Corporation, a Washington corporation, having its principal offices at 11255 Kirkland Way, Kirkland, Washington 98033 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from Assignor the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, arising under the laws of any nation, state or jurisdiction, together with all goodwill appurtenant thereto and together with the right to bring actions and to recover damages for any past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor will cooperate and assist Assignee and take such reasonable action as Assignee may request to effect, evidence, record or perfect the sale, assignment, transfer and recordation of the rights described herein or in connection with Assignor's prosecution of any applications for trademark registration associated with the rights being assigned hereunder, including without limitation, the execution and authorization of filing of transfer documents.

This Assignment of Trademarks shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor and their respective successors and assigns.

SIGNED this 3 day of July 1998

Logical Software Solutions Corporation

By: May 1. Color
Its: PRESIDENT

103690-0030/SB\$\$1740.ZB\$!

STATE OF	Washington	)				
COUNTY OF KING	·	) ss.				
On this of the Public in and for the Many of the corporation that execute ment to be the free are therein mentioned, an officer of the corporational affixed, if any, is the control of the corporation of	he person who suted the within ad voluntary act don oath stated tion, that she wa	signed as and foreg and deed that she	villation corporate descriptions duly electrons	of total or to or	nowledged said he uses and purp	red namat the instru- oses
				he day and	year in this certif	cate
		(Signat	ure of Notary  MAN REVENSO  r stamp name	of Notary)		
		residing	RY PUBLIC i	in and for th	e State of	_

My Appointment Expires: 17/19/95

(03680-0030/58981740,296)

## ATTACHMENT A to Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Title</u>	Jurisdiction	Filing Date	Registration Date	Serial No.	Registration Number
FLOWMAN	U.S.	May 24, 1993	December 27, 1994	74-394.025	1.869.272

[03680-0030/\$B981740.296]

**RECORDED: 10/07/1999** 

6/29/98